FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response:	0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Section 16. For																					
may continue. S	ee instruction	1(b).					nt to Secti ction 30(h						Act of 1934 940								
1. Name and Addr	ess of Report	ting Person *			2. Is	suer	Name an	d Ticker	or Tra	iding Syr	nbol						Reporting Person	ı(s) to Issuer			
CP Home Holdings, LLC				Re	Restoration Hardware Holdings Inc [RH]										(Check all applicable)						
				3. D	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)									Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify							
(Last) (First) (Middle)			08/	08/14/2013									below) below)								
599 WEST PUTNAM AVE			4. If	If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)								
(Street)												Form filed by One Reporting Person									
GREENWICH	CT	06	830)												X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(State)	(Z	p)																		
		Ta	ble	e I - Non-De	rivati	ve S	ecuriti	es Acq	uire	d, Dis	osec	of, o	or Benef	icia	lly Ov	/ned					
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	Exe ar) if a	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr 8)		4. Securities Acquir Disposed Of (D) (Ins) (Instr	str. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
								Code	v	Amour	t	(A) or (D)	Price		Transac (Instr. 3						
COMMON STO	OCK			08/14/2013	3			S		554,	548	D	\$67.81	8125		78,731	I	SEE FOOTNOTES:(1)(2)(3)			
			Tal	ble II - Deriv				•					Benefici securitie	-	Own	ed					
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	24	. Deemed	4.	, ou.	_	nber of	÷	ate Exer			7. Title and		nt of	8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Nature		
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Ex if a	Execution Date, f any	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Deriva Secur Acqui or Dis	tive Exp		piration Date onth/Day/Year)		5	Securities Unde Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		rlying Derivative		derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e rcisable	Expira Date		Γitle	or Nu	ount mber Shares		(Instr. 4)				
1. Name and Addr	ess of Repor	ting Person *																			
CP Home H	oldings,	<u>LLC</u>																			
(Last)	(Fire	st)		(Middle)																	
599 WEST PU	TNAM AV	'E																			
(Street)																					
GREENWICH	CT			06830																	
(City)	(Sta	ate)		(Zip)																	
1. Name and Addr	ess of Repor	ting Person *																			
Catterton M	anaging l	Partner VI, L.	.L.	<u>C.</u>																	
(Last) 599 WEST PU	(Fire	•		(Middle)																	
						-															
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ			06830																	
(City)	(Sta	ate)		(Zip)																	

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*								
CP6 Management, L.L.C.								
-								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
599 WEST PUTNAM AVENUE								
(Street)								
GREENWICH	CT	06830						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person *								
Dahnke Scott Arnold								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
599 WEST PUTNAM AVENUE								
099 ((2011011)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111							
(Street)								
GREENWICH	CT	06830						
	C1	00030						
(City)	(Stata)	(7in)						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Home Holdings ("Home Holdings") holds 8,911,636 shares of common stock of the Issuer (the "Shares"). Home Holdings is held by a private investor group, including (i) CP Home Holdings, LLC, an investment entity managed by funds affiliated with Catterton Management Company, LLC, (ii) Tower Three Home LLC, an investment fund managed by Tower Three Partners, LLC, and (iii) funds affiliated with Glenhill Capital Management LLC. Each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be a member of a group exercising voting and investment control over the shares of common stock held by Home Holdings. However, each Reporting Person disclaims membership in any such group and disclaims beneficial ownership of the Shares, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. CP Home Holdings, LLC ("CP Home Holdings") holds 3,978,731 shares of common stock of the Issuer indirectly through Home Holdings. Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C. ("Catterton Managing Partner" and together with CP Home Holdings and CP6 Management, L.L.C., the "Catterton Entities") is the managing member of CP Home Holdings. CP6 Management, L.L.C. is the managing member of Catterton Managing Partner and Scott A. Dahnke is a member of the managing board of CP6 Management, L.L.C. (Continued in Footnote 3).
- 3. (Continued from Footnote 2) By virtue of these relationships, Catterton Managing Partner and Scott A. Dahnke may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock held by the Catterton Entities. Catterton Managing Partner, Scott A. Dahnke and each of the Catterton Entities expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

Exhibit List: Exhibit 24-Power of Attorney

J. MICHAEL CHU, AUTHORIZED PERSON

08/15/2013

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Power of Attorney

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitute and appoint each of J. Michael Chu, Scott Dahnke, Marc Magliacano and Dave McPherson signing singly, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney- in-fact to:

- execute for and on behalf of the undersigned a Form ID and Forms 3, 4 and 5 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules; and
- 2. do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form ID and Form 3, 4 or 5, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority.

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this power of attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming, nor is the Company assuming, any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4 and 5 with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transactions in securities issued by Restoration Hardware Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorneys-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of November 1, 2012.

CATTERTON MANAGING PARTNER VI, L.L.C.

By: CP6 Management, L.L.C., its managing member

By: /s/ Scott A. Dahnke
Name: Scott A. Dahnke
Title: Authorized Person

CP HOME HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C., its general partner

By: CP6 Management, L.L.C., its managing member

By: /s/ Scott A. Dahnke Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title: Authorized Person

CP6 MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Scott A. Dahnke Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title:Authorized Person

/s/ Scott A. Dahnke Scott A. Dahnke